



# उत्तर प्रदेश मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन लि०

## UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(Formerly Known as Lucknow Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.)  
 (भारत सरकार एवं उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)  
 (A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF INDIA & GOVT. OF U.P.)

No. UPMRC/CE Contract/ KNP-09/2024

Date: 03 .10.2024

### ADDENDUM-01

**Tender Title/Name of work:** KNP-09 :- Exclusive Advertising Rights in Kanpur Metro Trains of Corridor-1 of UPMRC Network in Kanpur.

Replies to pre-bid queries of above tender is being issued and uploaded on CPP Portal.

For any further modifications/changes (if any), bidders are advised to stay updated on e-tendering portal (<https://etenders.gov.in/e procure/app>) for information please.



(AN ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company)

Administrative Building, Near Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Samajik Parivartan Sthal, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 226010

Tel : +91 522 2304014 | Fax : +91 522 2304013

**Reply to Pre-Bid Queries KNPAP-09**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>Reference Clauses</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Details / Clarifications Required</b>	<b>UPMRC Reply</b>
1	-	-	What is the expected ridership after extending till Kanpur Central?	Expected ridership after extension upto Kanpur Central is about 50,000. However, UPMRC/bidder is not entitled to claim due to increase/decrease of ridership.
2	-	-	At what maximum timeline the orange line will be extended up to Kanpur Central ?	Kanpur Metro Corridor-I, extending from IIT Kanpur to Naubasta is making significant progress. The section upto Kanpur Central is expected to become operational by March 2025 with the entire line to Naubasta anticipated to be fully operational by June 2025.
3	-	-	At what maximum timeline the orange line will be extended up to Naubasta ?	
4	-	-	What is the expected ridership after extending till Naubasta?	Expected ridership after extension upto Naubasta is about 1,00,000. However, UPMRC/bidder is not entitled to claim due to increase/decrease of ridership.
5	Clause 6.1, Pg. No. 23 of Chapter 6 of RFP	The first set of Metro Trains shall be handed over for advertisements within 15 days from date of issue of letter for handing over. The Commencement of License fees will be '30 days' (fitment period) from the date of issue of letter for handing over or 'from the start of first day of ROD' whichever is later.	Can we have the license fee commencement after the train extension done till Kanpur Central?	As per tender conditions.